drain
pin 2
gate
pin 1
source
pin 3
600V CoolMOS" C6 Power Transistor IPA60R190C6, IPB60R190C6
IPI60R190C6, IPP60R190C6

Eoss @ 400V 5.2 µJ
Body diode di/dt 500 A/µs
Type / Ordering Code Package Marking Related Links
IPW60R190C6 PG-TO247 IFX C6 Product Brief
IPB60R190C6 PG-TO263 IFX C6 Portfolio
IPI60R190C6 PG-TO262 6R190C6 IFX CoolMOS Webpage
IPP60R190C6 PG-TO220 IFX Design tools
IPA60R190C6 PG-TO220 FullPAK
Rev. 2.3 Page 2 2018-02-26
600V CoolMOS" C6 Power Transistor
IPx60R190C6